

***225133819**

PO BOX 1027

CLEARFIELD PA

2922 DOREY ST EXT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

16830

UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC

814-765-7115

Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE 1

****ADDRESS:CORRESRONDENCESTO/ATTENTION/OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ω±-α-

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FC).B	FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/	2007		***********	**********				***************************************	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUMBE	R	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	DECI AM	1	JB DEST		962-73 On of Land	e otu	EB BBNBE	TOTAL:	\$ 333,440.00
	THE WE West V	ST VIR	GINIA A DEP	PURC ARTME	HASING DIVI	ISION, RONMEN	ON BEHA TAL PROT	LF OF T	1
	CONTRA RECLAM THE "B	CT TO ATION	PROVI OF 17 REFU	DE AL ACRE SE &	M QUALIFIEI L LABOR ANI ABANDONED PORTALS" PI CO.)	MATE MINE	RIALS FO PROJECT	R THE KNOWN A	s
	09/13/	07 a 1	0:00	AM.	EBID CONFERFAILURE TO	ATTEN	D THE PR	EBID	И
	1	INGWOO ND PRO OR FR 92/4.	D, TR CEED OM RT	AVEL APPRO 92 T	WEST ON RT XIMATELY 3/ RAVEL TO BE PPROXIMATE	/4 MIL ROWNS	E. SITE MILLS.	TURN IS ON TURN ITE IS	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE (ST., SE, (PAYMENT OF MADE BY CHE	CHARLE \$15.0	STON, WV O NON-RE	25304 Fundabl	E
	EXHIBI NOTICE	T 5	OCEED		IS CONTRAC			FORMED	
SIGNATURE	11 -	, , ,	, 1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERI TEI	EPHONE		DA'	TE 0/00/000
TITLE	ulv d	Werk	J IN			()	314)765-	······································	9/22/2007
V.	Pres.		25	-1193	213		ADD	RESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*225133819

PO BOX 1027

2922 DOREY ST EXT

CLEARFIELD PA 16830

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC

814-765-7115

Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE

*****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø∓-¤ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/	2007									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007			BID	OPEN:	ING TIME	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
									l	
								TO PROCEED		
							1	THE FULLY		
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED	NOTICE TO		
	PROCEE	D.								
						DDO40	T.V.O. 5	SECEDIES TI		
	L					1	1	RESERVES TI		
1		The state of the s				1	1	JPON WRITTE	EN	
1	i .					1	1	DRKMANSHIP		
							1	NOT CONFORT	171	
ł	1		CIFIC	AIIUN	S UF THE	ILE DID	AND	CONTRACT	l	
	HEREIN	•								
	MACE D	ATEC.	TUE C	ONTDA	CTOD OD (SIIRCONTD	ACTO	R SHALL PA'	v I	
1				1			i .	MINIMUM WA		
1	1				OR PRESTO		}		HOL	
	1	9			21-5A, E		,,,,	JROUANT	I	
	I WES	· viico	*14 *14	CODL	L1 3A, L	, JOEQ.			l	
	ARBITR	ATTON:	ΔΝΥ	REFE	RENCES MA	ADE TO A	RBITE	RATION OR		
i .	ł				DUE (EXC		i			
	1				CONTAINE					
			1				1	DOCUMENTS		
	1				TRACT ARE		9		1	
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED	TO PROVIDE	Ε	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COI	1PENSATI	ON II	SUCCESSF	UL.	
							ļ			
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A R	EQUIREMENT		
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:	}						
								RNISH PROOF	F	
	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILIT	Y INSURA	NCE I	PRIOR TO		
								ECIFIED IN		
1	4		•	1	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF II	NSURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
						01100=0=		VENDOR SILL		
	() B	UILDER	SRIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL '	VENDOR SHA	LL	
	l .		l 	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR:	TERMS AND COL	I NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE /	110	a 1 .	1_			TELEPHONE	elelelelelelelelelelelelelele	D	ATE	0/22/2007
TITLE	de 1/_	B Broke	N] (8) <u> 1</u>	65-7115	1055	9/22/2007
V.	Pres.			-11932	13			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*225133819

PO BOX 1027

2922 DOREY ST EXT

CLEARFIELD PA 16830

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC

814-765-7115

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14139**

....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

01-p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/						
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			- 0- DUT	DEDG DICK ALL D	TOK THOUDANCE T	
	i	1	1	DERS RISK - ALL R D% OF THE AMOUNT	l .	1
	AN ANC	ואטנ בע	UAL IU IU	OF THE AHOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT	•
	(XX) E	BONDS:	FIVE PER	CENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
				E STATE OF WEST V		
				ID AS A BID BOND.		
				N ISH A PERFORMANC		
				of the amount o		
				IN THE FORM OF A		[K ,
				CREDIT, OR BOND		
1		I		A LETTER OF C	1	•
•		1		A. A LETTER OF C NCE AND LABOR & M		1
	1		1	ROJECTS UNDER \$10	l .	
	ł .	1	· L	E NOT ACCEPTABLE		· -
i e	1		1	NCE BOND, OR LABO) .
	() 1	1AINTEN	ANCE BOND	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
1	1	1		FING SYSTEM WILL	BE A REQUIREMEN	IT
l .	1		SSFUL VEN			
į .			****	* **********	**********	***
	EXHIB	LT 12				
	AMI CO	ANTRACT	OP THEOPH	ATION FORM OMB #1	020-0110	
1	1			31/2010) IS ATTAC	1	
				L FORM TO OBTAIN		
				NE YOUR ELIGIBILI		
7				A REQUIREMENT UND	l .	6.
1	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL OMB #	1029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
j .	1		l l	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
ļ.	1		i i	VS.OSMRE.GOV		
	****	*****	****	***********	***********	***
			CONTRA	CTORS LICENSE		
		:				
			SEE F	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	mall 1	1 W.	A	TELEPHONE	(814)765-7115 DA	9/22/2007
TITLE	T Dan		25-1193		·	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\	V. Pre	b .	<u> </u>	- C- L-J		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

þ

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14139**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

814-765-7115 *225133819 UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC PO BOX 1027 2922 DOREY ST EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

08/23/)	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007		BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY		CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				INO			
		TD0 TUT				CO TUAT ALI	
1					DE 21-11-2 REQUIRI RFORM CONTRACTING		
1					. THE WEST VIRGI		
l .			· •		OWERED TO ISSUE T		
i .			i i		FOR A CONTRACTOR		
1					WEST VIRGINIA DI		
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX, B	UILD	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305	OR PHO	NE 304.	-558	-7890.		
					DE 21-11-11 REQUI		
1					INCLUDE THE CONTRA	ACTURS LICENSE	
	i		EIR BII MPLETE				
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Uti	lities Forestry S	ervices, Inc.	
					1		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENSI	E #:	wv000605		
•	1		1		WILL BE REQUIRED		
•					ORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/C	ONIR	ACI.		
				A D D	LICABLE LAW		
				АГГ	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WE	ST VTR	GINTA	STAT	E CODE, PURCHASIN	G DIVISION RULES	3
3	1				ING DIVISION POLI		
4	1		1 - 1		OVIDED IN THE "RE		
1	QUOTAT	I "NOI	SSUED	BY T	HE PURCHASING DIV	ISION IS THE	
•	SOLE A	UTHORI	TY GOV	ERNI	NG THIS PROCUREME	NT.	
					ED IN SPECIFICATI		
					AL OR WRITTEN, WH		
					ION PROVIDED FROM		
	EFFECT		IHE A	DUVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ט אאט טר אט	
	EFFELI	1.					
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
SIGNATURE	01/1	Sendet			TELEPHONE (8	14)765-7115 DATE	9/22/2007
TITLE T7	Drog	FI	EIN 25-	1193			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V •	Pres.		<u> </u>	<u>ттрэ</u>) L L J		



NOOR

Pres.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP14139**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

814-765-7115 *225133819 UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC PO BOX 1027 2922 DOREY ST EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. 08/23/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME CONSTRUED AS WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. ALLOTTED FOR GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (814)765-71159/22/2007 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1193213



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14139

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*225133819 814-765-7115 UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC PO BOX 1027 2922 DOREY ST EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

08/23/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, |WITHOUT PREJ|UDICE| TO A|NY OTHER RIGHT O|R REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) **VENDOR TO:** OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BORGMAN REFUSE & PORTALS" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 17 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY MICHAEL BAKER, JR., INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN THE APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE (814)765-71159/22/2007 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1193213 Pres.



TITLE

Pres.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14139

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*225133819 814-765-7115 UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC PO BOX 1027 2922 DOREY ST EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 08/23/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE HOP APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. **BANKRUPTCY:** IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1. PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE (814)765-71159/22/2007

25-1193213



BOOK

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14139

PAGE

FREIGHTTERMS

****Address:correspondencemo/Atmention:or

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*225133819 814-765-7115 UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC PO BOX 1027 2922 DOREY ST EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB

08/23/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF c. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE (814)765-71159/22/2007 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1193213 Pres.



*225133819

PO BOX 1027

CLEARFIELD PA

2922 DOREY ST EXT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

16830

UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC

814-765-7115

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP14139**

*****ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ***

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED:	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/23/	2007		*****************			*********	***********			*******	
BID OPENING DATE:	1	09/26/	2007				BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ΙΤ	EM NUMBI	≘R		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	REV.	10/01/0	1								
	EXHIB	[T 7									
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & \$	STEEL	IN P	UBL:	IC WORKS		
•	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE STEEL GLASS; IN ADI FOR IC ACCEPT TO BE 20% OF PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY PRICE IF, PF PROVIS	CONTRA ATION, WORKS CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST DITION, SE AT T CODUCT SOF ST UNREAS MORE CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O IF DOME THAN T RIOR TO SIONS,	CT FO REPHE OF OOO QUIRE EITESI MIS LE ALUM Y NABHE F ALUM Y NABHE F ALCO F THE S TICO THE S	R CONM RR CONM RR CONM REL WHC DOOF FA DOOF FA DOOF FA THE TOME THE TOME PPLIA	STRUCT PROVENTE E COST NLY, IN HERE IN E STATE MACHINE SS PROME MACHINE SS PROME STORE IN OST CO NTIC IN STORE IS ORE IS ORE IS ORE IS OF AN OF AN NG OFF	TION, MENT (WHERE MORE WO) TE WI! DOUGH WO! STEE! O,000 PUBL S DOM! PRODUCT NED WO! PRODUCT RE %3(PRODUCT FICER	RECOUNT OR MANA THE THAN LL ACTURED IN THE LESTIC WOLLS THE LESTICE NUM, TO THE LESTICE OF THE L	NOTE OF THE STATE	19-1 ET., SEC RUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AND T OF STEEL TO DOO POUNDS OF T ONLY ALUMINATED STATE MENT PURCHASE L BE MADE ON STHE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. DUCTS MAY OF PROJECTS. ODUCTS IS FOR THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. ODUCTS MAY OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. ODUCTS MAY OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	ND, IS OF INUM TES. SED OF DI ADE AL SED	
j.)								IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOW	ΞR	
CICNATURE (T		· ,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	************		ONDITIO	ons	lbar-	
SIGNATURE	112	half				ITE	LEPHONE	(814	4)765-7115	DATE	9/22/2007
V. Pre				-1193					ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP14139

PAGE 10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*225133819 814-765-7115 UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC PO BOX 1027 2922 DOREY ST EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 08/23/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/26/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (814)765-71159/22/2007 TITLE FEIN

25-1193213

Pres



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE: TO: ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*225133819 814-765-7115 UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC PO BOX 1027 2922 DOREY ST EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/23/2007 **BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM 09/26/2007 CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.:DEP14139 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 . X..... NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE *TELEPHONE* (814)765-71159/22/2007 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1193213 Pres.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ō

DEP14139

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*225133819 814-765-7115 UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC PO BOX 1027 2922 DOREY ST EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	IA.	F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS		
08/23/			•									
BID OPENING DATE:	4	09/26/	2007		1	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUI	/BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT		
					Util	i	orestry MPANY	Service	es,	Inc.		
					• • • •	9/22/2 DA		• • • • • • •	• • •			
	REV. 1	1/96										
				NOT	ICE							
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:						
	P B	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15	IVISI								
		019 WA Harles			TREET, EA 5305-0130							
1					THIS INF D MAY NOT				OF			
1	SEALED	BID										
	BUYER:				CB-23							
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP141	39						
		ENING			09/26/	2007						
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 P	M						
	<u> </u>		J	SEE REY	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COM	IDITIONS					
SIGNATURE	mld/L	21	14			TELEPHONE	814)765-	·7115	ATE (9/22/2007		
TITLE	v. Pre	FE	in 2!	5-119	3213					TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
	EN DEOD			IN IOED								



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

S

þ

SHIP VIA

DEP14139

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*225133819 814-765-7115 UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC PO BOX 1027 2922 DOREY ST EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

08/23/									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	ENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR	BID:		S NECESSARY	
	_			<u>(814)</u>	<u> 765-569</u>	8			
	CONTAC	T PERS	1		PRINT	CLEARLY):			
	_		<u>-</u>	naru_	W. Menc				
	****	. тите	те т	UE EN	n ne pe	n nepia	1 2	9 ***** TOTAL	\$333,440.00
	****	1113	13 1	HE EN	ט טר גר	Ø DELTA	13	, xxxxxx idial	Ψ333,440.00
								·	
	l		I	I SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	NDITI		_ I
SIGNATURE	fill 8	h H				TELEPHONE	(81	4)765-7115 DAT	9/22/2007
ITITI E	7. Pres	i (F	^{EIN} 25-	11932	213			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BORGMAN REFUSE & PORTALS PROJECT

Requisition

DEP14139

REVISED Per Addendum #1

Contractor's Bid Sheet

00.8

Vendors Name:

Utilities Forestry Services, Inc.

ITEM			INIT DDICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of the total amount		
1.0	L.S.	bid)	\$9675.00	\$ 9,675.00
2.0	L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of the total amount bid)	\$15250.00	\$ 15,250.00
3.0	L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of the total amount bid)	9000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4.0	L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of the total amount bid)	28750.00	\$ 28,750.00
5.0	3,275 LF	Sediment Control		\$ 15,392.50
6.0	17 AC	Revegetation	1875.00	\$ 31,875.00
7.1	1,710 LF	Rip Rap Lined Channel	25.00	\$ 42,750.00
7.2	310 LF	Grass Lined Channel	12.00	\$ 3,720.00
7.3	40 LF	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	91.00	\$ 3,640.00
7.4	1 EA	Ford Crossing	2800.00	\$ 2,800.00
8.0	17,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation	5.20	\$ 88,400.00
9.1	9 EA	Wet Mine Seals	5500.00	\$ 49,500.00
9.2	735 LF	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	21.00	\$ 15,435.00
9.3	50 Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	21.25	\$ 1,062.50
11.0	530 LF	Underdrain		\$ 14,840.00
12.0	1 EA	Gate	1350.00	\$ 1,350.00

	***************************************	TOTAL	<u> </u>	\$ 333,440.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Utilities Forestry Ser. Tax Payer ID No.: 25-1193213
Address: 2022 Dorey St Ext. P.O. Box 1027
City: Clearfield State: PA Zip Code: 16830 Phone: (814) 765-7115
Fax No.: (814) 765-5698 E-mail address: tldufs@atlanticbb.net
Tax No.: (014) 703 3030
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donald R. Wendt , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
9/22/2007 Date Overline V. Pres. Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Logout Help

VIOLATION

PERMIT

Welcome Stephanie Varvell

Office of Surface Mining	Applicant Violator System Entity Page	HOME ENTITY APPLICATION	Back to Search New Entity Update Entity Evaluate	Entity Number 143760	Entity Name Utilities Forestry Services Inc	* First Name	Middle Name	Alias	Tax ID 251193213	Мето	Created 4/15/1997	Updated 4/15/1997	Source srapa05e	EntityType Business	Addresses Relationships Applications Permíts Co	New Relationship
Office	Applican	HO	83	Entity	Entity	<u>*</u>	Middle	Alias	Tax II	Memo	Create	Updat	Source	Entity	Adc	New

æ		
		End Date
Lock OFT		Begin Date 8/6/2005 3/1/1996 3/1/1996
Enäty OFT		% Ownership 0 0
Delete Entity	Comments	Description Shareholder Director
Evaluate	Permits C	on Steven J son Steven J
Update Entity	es Inc	Sub-Entity 143761 Larson Steven 143761 Larson Steven
New Entity	Forestry Service 213 397 397 35 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55	otity Utilities Forestry Services Inc Utilities Forestry Services Inc Utilities Forestry Services Inc
Back to Search		
Back t	Entity Numbe Entity Name * First Name Middle Name Alias Tax ID Memo Created Updated Source EntityType	New Rela

Entity

H-24.	
T.	
Ħ	

n, nie dann	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Anna Anna		and in the same and	man-	Managaria di Managaria	1
3/1/1996	3/1/1996	8/6/2005	2/10/2005	3/1/1996	3/1/1996	8/6/2005	Next
o	0	25	0	0	0	. 25	
Director	Secretary	Shareholder	Treasurer	Vice President	Director	Shareholder	
143762 Wawrynovic Paul B	143762 Wawrynovic Paul B	143762 Wawrynovic Paul B	143762 Wawrynovic Paul B	143762 Wawrynovic Paul B	143764 Bergum Patrick A	143764 Bergum Patrick A	Showing 1-10 of 21
143762 W	143762 V	143762 V	143762	143762	143764	143764	S
	Services Inc Utilities Forestry Services Inc	Utilities Forestry Services Inc					
143760	143760	143760	143760	143760	143760	143760	
Spirit and a spiri	Select	Select	Select	Select	Select	Select	

p	а	rt	1	n
	a			_

Contractor Name:	
00222	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
11000	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
2.444.000	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
7 Iddi Obb	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	11 7
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
2 1001 055	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

RFQ NoD	:P14139	
---------	---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

019

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Utilities	Forestry	Services,	Inc.	
Authorized Signature: ½	Omless 2	int A		Date:	9/22/2007

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)

	AgencyREQ.P.O#		
BID BOND	017		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign of PO Box 1027, Clearfield, PA 16830	ned, Utilities Forestry Services, Inc.	Company	
of 2000 Linglestown Road, Suite 203 corporati	, as Principal, and West American Insurance of the State of		
Indiana with its principal office in the City of Harrisburg	g as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of the amount	bid (\$) for the payment of which		
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs			
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri			
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for		
Requisition Number DEP 14139	1 III (Ducator Country)		
Borgman Refuse & Portals Project, Near King	wood wv (Freston County)		
NOW THEREFORE.			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of t exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full		
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees t way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obli waive notice of any such extension.	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no igee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set	t their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations		
have caused their corporate seats to be affixed hereunto and these present	its to be signed by their proper officers, this		
26th day of September , 2007.			
Principal Corporate Seal	Utilities Forestry Services, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Conclination (Must be President or Vice President)		
	Vice President (Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal	West American Insurance Company (Name of Surety)	•	
·	\mathcal{L}		
	<u> </u>		
	Attorney-in-Fact Kevin D. McMillen, Attorney-in-Fact		
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virg must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.			

CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

No. 36-911

Know All Men by These Presents: That THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 7 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and Article VI, Section 1 of West American Insurance Company, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Kevin D. McMillen or Randall L. Lemmo of Smethport, Pennsylvania its true and lawful agent (s) and attorney (s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in any single instance TEN MILLION (\$10,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Companies at their administrative offices in Hamilton, Ohio, in their own proper persons. The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(s)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of each Company this 29th day of April, 2003.





STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF BUTLER Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary

On this 29th day of April, 2003 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Ohio, in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned and qualified, came Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary of THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposeth and saith, that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Hamilton, State of Ohio, the day and year first above written.



Chery S. Kegary

Notary Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio

Notary Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio My Commission expires **August 6**, **2007**.

This power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article VI, Section 7 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and Article VI, Section I of West American Insurance Company, extracts from which read:

Article VI, Section 7. APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS-IN-FACT, ETC. "The chairman of the board, the president, any vice-president, the secretary or any assistant secretary of each of these Companies shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of signing the name of the Companies as surety to, and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of suretyship and policies of insurance to be given in favor of any individual, firm, corporation, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of county or state, or the United States of America, or to any other political subdivision."

Article VI, Section 1. APPOINTMENT OF RESIDENT OFFICERS. "The Chairman of the Board, the President, any Vice President, a Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys in fact for the purpose of signing the name of the corporation as surety or guarantor, and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of surety-ship or guarantee, and policies of insurance to be given in favor of an individual, firm, corporation, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of any county or state, or the United States of America, or to any other political subdivision."

This instrument is signed and sealed by facsimile as authorized by the following Resolution adopted by the respective directors of the Companies (adopted May 27, 1970-The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company; adopted April 24, 1980-West American Insurance Company):

"RESOLVED that the signature of any officer of the Company authorized by the By-Laws to appoint attorneys in fact, the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary certifying to the correctness of any copy of a power of attorney and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or copy thereof issued on behalf of the Company. Such signatures and seal are hereby adopted by the Company as original signatures and seal, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney, the referenced By-Laws of the Companies and the above Resolution of their Boards of Directors are true and correct copies and are in full force and effect on this date. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seals of the Companies this 26th day of September, 2007.





Mad 2. Schridt Assistant Secretary

S-4300



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14139

1

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE NO VALUE ON TO PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*225133819 814-765-7115 UTILITIES FORESTRY SRVS INC PO BOX 1027 2922 DOREY ST EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830

TERMS OF SALE

FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 09/20/2007 10/04/2007 OPENING TIME 30PM BID OPENING DATE: LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ****** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE BORGMAN REFUSE & PORTALS PRO-JECT AS A RESULT OF THE 09/13/07 PRE-BID MEETING. ADDENDUM INCLUDES THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, THE VENDOR QUESTIONS AND AGENCY ANSWERS, AS WELL AS A REVISION OF THE SCORE OF WORK RESULTING IN A REVISED BID SHEET, PER THE ATTACHED. BID OPENING DATE HAS BEEN EXTENDED FROM 09/26/07 TO 10/04/2007. BID OPENING TIME REMAINS 1:30 PM. PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW THE ATTACHED *************** NO OTHER CHANGES **|************ 0001 JB 962 - 73RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (814)765-711510/2/2007 TITLE

25-1193213